origination fee of equal to the sum of (i) one-half of one percent (0.5%) of the first five million 
dollars ($5,000,000) of the principal amount of the Bonds, (ii) two-tenths of one percent (0.2%) of 
the principal amount of the Bonds which exceed five million dollars ($5,000,000) up to twelve 
million five hundred thousand dollars ($12,500,000), and (iii) one-tenth of one percent (0.1%) of 
the principal amount of the Bonds which exceed twelve million five hundred thousand dollars 
($12,500,000) up to twenty million dollars ($20,000,000). 

6. The Borrower agrees, and has agreed in the Bond Financing Agreement, to 
indemnify and save harmless the Authority, its commissioners, directors, officers, employees, 
attorneys and agents from and against all liabilities, claims, damages, penalties, losses, costs and